Nottinghamshire Sportshall Athletics

nomeotthe - NOttinghamshire Outlaws"

Sports Hall  Grove Leisure Centre Newark Sunday 9th Dec 2012
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Events Recorded 36 Total Events 36 Compiled by John Cotton
Todays Overall Results
Sutton - 211.0
Worksop - 184.0
Newark - 148.0
Notts - 136.0
Mansfield - 109.0
Retford - 65.0
Rushcliffe - 16.0
total number of Athletes competing 148

Sportshall Events 2012 / 2013

Sunday 23rd Sept 2012 Sports Hall 1 Grove Leisure Centre Balderton Newark Main Event starts 10.30

Sunday 14th Oct 2012 Sports Hall 2 Grove Leisure Centre Balderton Newark Main Event starts 10.30

Sunday 11th Nov 2012 Sports Hall 3 Grove Leisure Centre Balderton Newark Main Event starts 1.30

Sunday 9th Dec 2012  Sports Hall 4 Grove Leisure Centre Balderton Newark Main Event starts 10.30

Sunday 13th Jan 2013 Sports Hall 5 Grove Leisure Centre Balderton Newark Main Event starts 10.30

Sunday 20th Jan 2013 Fun in Athletics U11 Reginal Moorways Sports Centre. Allerton Derby 12.30 to 4.00 (doors open 11.30)

Sunday 3rd Feb 2013  U13-U15 Sports Hall Regional Meres Leisure Centre Grantham 12.30 to 4.00 (doors open 11.30)



Notts Sports hall League Timetable Sportshall Match 4

Grove Leisure Centre Balderton Newark Sunday 9th Dec 2012
36 metres Sports Hall Length Remember U1l Events starts 10.00
Main Event starts 10.30
Track Please remember \‘J Field
Retford
F1 U13 Girls Vertical High Jump
Tl U1l Girls 1Lap F4 U133 Boys Vertical High Jump
T2 U1l Boys 1 Lap F7 U1l Girls Vertical High Jump
F10 U1l Boys Vertical High Jump
T3 U13 Girls 2 Lap F13  U15 Girls Vertical High Jump
T4 U13 Boys 2 Lap F17  U15Boys Speed Bounce 30 sec
TS U15 Girls 2 Lap
T6  U15 Boys 2 Lap Newark
F2 U15 Girls Shot (3.25 kg)
7 U11 Girls 3 Lap F5  U15Boys Shot (4 kg)
T8 U11 Boys 3 Lap F8  U13 Girls Shot (2.72kg)
F11  Ui13 Boys Shot (3.25kg)
TS U9 mixed One Lap (non scoring)
Mansfield
T10 U13 Girls 4 Lap F14 Uil Boys Chest Push
Tl yU13 Boys 4 Lap F15 U1l Girls Chest Push
T2 Uis Girls 4 Lap
T3 U15 Boys 4 Lap
Notts
Raffle Interval F3 U1l Boys Standing Triple Jump
F6 U1l Girls Standing Triple Jump
Relays F9  U13 Boys Standing Triple Jump
T4 U15 Girls 4x2 Lap Relay F12  Ui5Boys Standing Triple Jump
T15 U15 Boys 4x2 Lap Relay F16  U13 Girls Standing Triple Jump
F18 U15 Girls Standing Long Jump
T20 Adult mixed 4x2 Lap Relay
Ti6 U13 Girls 4x2 Lap Relay
717 U13 Boys 4x2 Lap Relay Marksmen Richard Harrop
Starter Anita Spray
Ti8 U1l Girls 4x1 Lap Relay Place Recorders Sutton
T19 U11 Boys 4x1 Lap Relay SetUp/Results ~ Worksop

No Entrance to the Sports-Hall before 9.45 am NO FOOD OR DRINK allowed in the Sportshall

Ull's taster and training session Start at 1pm ( please have your recording slips ready)
E1  Balance test Retford E5 High stepper Notts
E2  Target Throw Newark E6 Speed Bounce Sutton
E3  Foam Javelin Mansfield

E4  Standing Long Jump Worksop



Sports Hall Grove Leisure Centre Newark  Sunday 9th Dec 2012
Athletes of the match ranking list for
Sunday 9th Dec 2012

Boys

Ranking| Score |[Number Athlete Age Club Notes
1st 112.99 | 425.00 Nathan Langley U13b Worksop AOM Sept 12
2nd |103.85| 62.00 George Abbott Ullb Mansfield AOM Dec 12
3rd 98.15 | 581.00 | Cameron Rawson Ullb Sutton AOM Oct 12
4th 96.72 | 50.00 Bailey Moulton U13b Mansfield
5th 94.47 | 563.00 | Callum Denby-Whitt U15b Sutton

Girls

Ranking| Score |[Number Athlete Age Club Notes
1st 109.39 | 606.00 Emma Dakin U13g Retford AOM Sept 12
2nd | 103.83 | 569.00 Rebecca Johns Ullg Sutton AOM Nov 12
3rd 102.95 | 810.00 Millie Haw Ullg Notts AOM Dec 12
4th 98.80 | 448.00 Emily Race U13g Worksop
5th 98.72 | 817.00 | Lily May Lawrence Ullg Notts

AOM Jan 13

AOM Dec 12

AOM Nov 12

AOM Oct 12

AOM Sept 12

AOM Jan 12

AOM Dec 11

AOM Nov 11

AOM Oct 11

AOM Sep 11

AOM Mar 11

AOM Jan 11

AOM Nov 10

AOM Oct 10

AOM Sep 10

Nottinghamshire Sportshall Athletics

Home of the Nottinghamshire Outlaws

Athletes of the Match 2012 -2013 Season

Millie Haw

George Abbott
Rebecca Johns
Andrew Wilson-Axpe
Anna Purchase
Cameron Rawson
Emma Dakin

Nathan Langley

Ulilg
Ullb
Ulilg
Ullb
U13g
Ullb
U13g
U13b

Notts
Mansfield
Sutton
Rushcliffe
Notts
Sutton
Retford
Worksop

Athletes of the Match 2011 -2012 Season

Chantelle Haywood
James Norris
Benjamin Mattison
Joe Gerrard
Rebecca Johns
William Taylor
Ellie Wheatley
Cameron Rawson
Charlotte Ripley
Mark Hardwick
Emily Race

Ullg
u11

U13b
Ullb
Ulilg
Ul1b
U13g
Ul1b
U13g
U15b
Ullg

Athletes of the Match

Nathan Garratt
Charlotte Ripley
Brett Garratt
Molly Ferguson
Peter Carrington
Ellie Wheatley
Tom Pautrat
Eleanor Ripley
John Jessop
Eloise McQuaid

Ullb
U13g
U13b
U15g
U15b
Ullg
Ullb
U15g
U15b
U15g

Newark
Mansfield
Notts
Sutton
Sutton
Mansfield
Worksop
Sutton
Newark
Worksop
Worksop

2010 -2011 Season

Worksop
Newark
Worksop
Notts
Newark
Worksop
Notts
Newark
Newark
Newark

These details are calculated on all athletes who compete in three events and the acheivments gained are compared to
the best of the last 10 acheivements for that event and the percentage to this is found, The three percentages are then
totalled and averaged to give a total out of 100 (or a percentage) this is then averaged over the athletes three events




Nottinghamshire Sportshall Athletics

Grove Leisure Centre Newark Table of Points awarded for each event

Sunday 9th Dec 2012 Events Recorded 36 Start 1 pm Sports Hall Match 4
1-100 101-200  201-300  601-700 301-400  501-600  401-500
Event Mansfield Newark Notts Retford Rushcliffe  Sutton  Worksop Event
U 11 Girls Results
1Llap 5 4 7 0 0 6 3 v 1Lap
3Lap 5 3 6 0 0 7 4 v 3Lap
Vertical High Jump 0 4 7 0 0 5 6 v Vertical High Jump
Standing Triple Jump 4 3 5 0 0 7 6 v Standing Triple Jump
Chest Push 0 4 7 0 0 6 5 v Chest Push
4x1 Lap Relay 0 4 7 0 0 6 5 v 4x1 Lap Relay
Age Group Totals 14 22 39 0 0 37 29 Age Group Totals
U1l Boys Results
1Llap 0 6 4 5 2 0 7 3 v 1Llap
3Lap 6 2 1 3 4 7 5 v 3Lap
Vertical High Jump 6 3 2 1 5 4 7 v Vertical High Jump
Standing Triple Jump 5 3 0 2 7 4 6 v Standing Triple Jump
Chest Push 7 3 4 2 0 5 6 v Chest Push
4x1 Lap Relay 0 6 0 0 0 7 5 v 4x1 Lap Relay
Age Group Totals 30 21 12 10 16 34 32 Age Group Totals
Clubs Mansfield Newark Notts Retford Rushcliffe  Sutton  Worksop Clubs
U13 Girls Results
2 Lap 3 6 0 5 0 4 7 v 2 Lap
4Lap 3 6 0 4 0 5 7 v 4Lap
Vertical High Jump 5 2 3 7 0 4 6 v Vertical High Jump
Standing Triple Jump 3 4 2 5 0 6 7 v Standing Triple Jump
Shot (2.72kg) 2 4 3 7 0 5 6 v Shot (2.72kg)
4x2 Lap Relay 0 6 0 4 0 5 7 v 4x2 Lap Relay
Age Group Totals 16 28 8 32 0 29 40 Age Group Totals
U13 Boys Results
2 Lap 6 3 5 0 0 7 4 v 2 Lap
4Lap 3 5 6 0 0 7 4 v 4Lap
Vertical High Jump 7 4 5 0 0 6 3 v Vertical High Jump
Standing Triple Jump 4 3 5 0 0 6 7 v Standing Triple Jump
Shot (3.25kg) 0 4 6 0 0 5 7 v Shot (3.25kg)
4x2 Lap Relay 0 0 6 0 0 7 5 v 4x2 Lap Relay
Age Group Totals 20 19 33 0 0 38 30 Age Group Totals
Clubs Mansfield Newark Notts Retford Rushcliffe  Sutton  Worksop Clubs
U 15 Girls Results
2 Lap 3 7 4 0 0 6 5 v 2 Lap
4Lap 3 7 4 0 0 6 5 v 4Lap
Vertical High Jump 7 5 3 0 0 6 4 v Vertical High Jump
Standing Long Jump 3 6 5 0 0 7 4 v Standing Long Jump
Shot (3.25 kg) 5 3 4 0 0 6 7 v Shot (3.25 kg)
4x2 Lap Relay 0 0 0 0 0 6 7 v 4x2 Lap Relay
Age Group Totals 21 28 20 0 0 37 32 Age Group Totals
U15 Boys Results
2 Lap 4 7 2 3 0 6 5 v 2 Lap
4Lap 4 6 2 5 0 7 3 v 4Lap
Speed Bounce 30 sec 0 3 6 7 0 4 5 v Speed Bounce 30 sec
Standing Triple Jump 0 4 7 3 0 6 5 v Standing Triple Jump
Shot (4 kg) 0 4 7 5 0 6 3 v Shot (4 kg)
4x2 Lap Relay 0 6 0 0 0 7 0 v 4x2 Lap Relay
Age Group Totals 8 30 24 23 0 36 21 Age Group Totals
Clubs Mansfield Newark Notts Retford Rushcliffe  Sutton  Worksop Clubs
Event Totals 109.0 148.0 136.0 65.0 16.0 211.0 184.0 Event Totals



U 11 Girls Results Sunday 9th Dec 2012  Sports Hall
AGE
T1 U1l Girls 1Lap T7 U1l Girls 3 Lap
13.00 sec  hall36m only 39.70 sec hall 36m only
Record  332.31 m/min "Speed"any hall Record 326.45 m /min "Speed"any hall
Charlotte Mclenagham  Notts Jan-09 J Scott Worksop 1996/97
Scoring race Result Scoring race Result
Number Name Age Club m / min Sec  Score Number Name Age Club m / min Sec Score
1 810 Millie Haw Ullg Notts 327.27 13.20 7 1 569 Rebecca Johns Ullg Sutton 306.38 42.30 7
2 569 Rebecca Johns Ullg Sutton 32481 13.30 6 2 834 Amy Tivey Ullg Notts 299.31  43.30 6
3 18 Holly May Spencer Ullg Mansfield 29589 14.60 5 3 18 Holly May Spencer Ullg Mansfield 278.71  46.50 5
4 163 Lydia Tully Ullg Newark 291.89 14.80 4 4 434 Erin Lonsdale Ullg worksop 265.03 48.90 4
5 434 Erin Lonsdale Ullg Worksop ~ 286.09 15.10 3 5 110 Millie Warren Ullg Newark 251.16  51.60 3
6 2 6 2
7 1 7 1
Guest Race Guests
1 470 Macy Watchhorn  Ullg Worksop ~ 300.00 14.40 1 861 Holly Mellor Ullg Notts 29255 44.30
2 579 Amy Peart-Roddis Ullg Sutton 297.93 14.50 2 817 Lily May Lawrence U11lg Notts 288.64 44.90
3 591 Lily West Ullg Sutton 297.93 14.50 3 591 Lily West Ullg Sutton 278.71  46.50
4 589 Molly Tucker Ullg Sutton 293.88 14.70 4 171 Katie Davis Ullg Newark 27752  46.70
5 171 Katie Davis Ullg Newark 291.89 14.80 5 589 Molly Tucker Ullg Sutton 276.92  46.80
6 454 Katy Phelan Ullg Worksop  286.09 15.10 6 163 Lydia Tully Ullg Newark 27227 47.60
7 455 Laura Betts Ullg Worksop ~ 284.21 15.20 7 455 Laura Betts Ullg worksop 267.77 48.40
8 162 Harriet Tully Ullg Newark 273.42 15.80 8 455 Laura Betts Ullg worksop 258.17 50.20
9 9 162 Harriet Tully Ullg Newark 256.63 50.50
10 10 111 Imogen Chettle Ullg Newark 24045 53.90
11 11
F7 U1l Girls  Vertical High Jump F6 U1l Girls Standing Triple Jump
Record 64 cm Record 6.12 metres
C Cudjoe Notts  1985/86 R Harrild Newark 1993/94
Scoring race Scoring race
Number Name Age Club Result Score Number Name Age Club Result  Score
1 810 Millie Haw Ullg Notts a7 7 1 569 Rebecca Johns Ullg Sutton 5.63 7
2 470 Macy Watchhorn  Ullg Worksop 41 6 2 470 Macy Watchhorn  U11lg Worksop 5.33 6
3 579 Amy Peart-Roddis Ullg Sutton 39 5 3 861 Holly Mellor Ullg Notts 4.96 5
4 111 Imogen Chettle Ullg Newark 31 4 4 18 Holly May Spencer Ullg Mansfield 4.59 4
5 3 5 110 Millie Warren Ullg Newark 4.08 3
6 2 6 2
7 1 7 1
Guests Guests
1 817 Lily May Lawrence Ullg Notts 44 1 817 Lily May Lawrence U11lg Notts 5.10
2 834 Amy Tivey Ullg Notts 40 2 454 Katy Phelan Ullg worksop 4.97
3 451 Lauren Emmens Ullg Worksop 33 3 834 Amy Tivey Ullg Notts 4.95
4 548 Anne-Marie Herbert Ullg Sutton 32 4 434 Erin Lonsdale Ullg worksop 4.15
5 110 Millie Warren Ullg Newark 28 5 589 Molly Tucker Ullg Sutton 4.12
6 6 171 Katie Davis Ullg Newark 4.06
7 7 591 Lily West Ullg Sutton 4.03
8 8 548 Anne-Marie Herbert Ul11lg Sutton 3.97
9 9 451 Lauren Emmens Ullg Worksop 3.94
10 10 162 Harriet Tully Ullg Newark 3.70
11 11 163 Lydia Tully Ullg Newark 3.45
12 12
F15 U1l Girls Chest Push T18 U1l Girls  4x1 Lap Relay
52.00 sec hall 36m only
Record 7.25 metres Record 332.31 m/ min "Speed"any hall
Chloe Holland Retford Fun Nov 07 Worksop 1996/97
Scoring race Result
Number Name Age Club Result Score Number Name Age Club m /min Min/Sec Score
1 810 Millie Haw Ullg Notts 6.00 7 1| 834 Amy Tivey Ullg Notts 31882 | 54.2 7
2 579 Amy Peart-Roddis Ullg Sutton 5.60 6 861 Holly Mellor Ullg Notts
3 455 Laura Betts Ullg Worksop 5.40 5 817 Lily May Lawrence U11lg Notts
4 111 Imogen Chettle Ullg Newark 4.80 4 810 Millie Haw Ullg Notts
5 3 2 | 579 Amy Peart-Roddis U11lg Sutton 30210 | 57.2 6
6 2 591 Lily West Ullg Sutton
7 1 589 Molly Tucker Ullg Sutton
| | 569 Rebecca Johns Ullg sutton




Guests
861 Holly Mellor Ullg
548 Anne-Marie Herbert Ullg

Notts
Sutton

5.10
4.10

455 Laura Betts Ullg Worksop | 285.15 60.6
454 Katy Phelan Ullg worksop
470 Macy Watchhorn ~ U11lg Worksop
434 Erin Lonsdale Ullg Worksop
163 Lydia Tully Ullg Newark 27472 | 62.9
111 Imogen Chettle Ullg Newark
162 Harriet Tully Ullg Newark
110 Millie Warren Ullg Newark




U1l Boys Results

T2 U1l Bovys

1Lap
12.90

Record 334.88

Nicholas Lynch Newark

Scoring race
Number
581
62
3 802
4 148
5 485
6

7

Name
Cameron Rawson
George Abbott
Daniel Caron
Zach Peutrill
Oliver Oakes

609 Ben Knox

Guest Race

574 Oliver Meyrick
56 Matthew Brown
623 Aleks Taylor
558 Samuel Bradley
596 Robert Williams
174 Reggie Home
180 Jake Mable
124 Tom Proctor
463 Callum Ward
624 Ryan Whiteman
410 Regan Langley
70 Shane Goodwin
491 Jack Cropper
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F10 U1l Boys

Scoring race

Name
Laith Gladwin
George Abbott
Jude Chapman
Cameron Rawson
Jake Mable
Joseph Jennings
Ryan Whiteman

Number
468
62
340
581
180
815
624

N o g~ W NP

Guests
710
148

Alex Ashby
Zach Peutrill
463 Callum Ward
174 Reggie Home
70 Shane Goodwin

o U WN P

F14 U1l Boys
Equal Record

Age Club
Ullb Sutton
Ullb Mansfield
Ullb Notts
Ullb Newark
Ullb Worksop
Ullb Retford
Ullb Sutton
Ullb Mansfield
Ullb Retford
Ullb Sutton
Ullb Sutton
Ullb Newark
Ullb Newark
Ullb Newark
Ullb Worksop
Ullb Retford
Ullb Worksop
Ullb Mansfield
Ullb Worksop

Vertical High Jump

Record 60
J Preston Newark
Age Club
Ullb Worksop
Ullb Mansfield
Ullb Rushcliffe
Ullb Sutton
Ullb Newark
Ullb Notts
Ullb Retford
Ullb Notts
Ullb Newark
Ullb Worksop
Ullb Newark
Ullb Mansfield

Chest Push

Record 7.75

Jack Satterley Newark

Scoring race

Number Name
62 George Abbott
410 Regan Langley
554 Benjamin Blythe
815 Joseph Jennings
180 Jake Mable

a b~ W N P

Age Club
Ullb Mansfield
Ullb Worksop
Ullb Sutton
Ullb Notts
Ullb Newark

AGE

sec
m / min
Feb 05

m / min
324.81
322.39
302.10
300.00
297.93
295.89

315.33
315.33
306.38
300.00
297.93
295.89
293.88
291.89
289.93
276.92
265.03
242.70
223.83

cm

1987/88

metres
Jan-11

Sunday 9th Dec 2012

hall 36m only
"Speed" any hall

Result
Sec
13.3
13.4
14.3
14.4
14.5
14.6

13.7
13.7
141
14.4
14.5
14.6
14.7
14.8
14.9
15.6
16.3
17.8
19.3

Result
41
41
41
40
34
34
29

33
32
32
32
30

Result
7.75
6.00
5.50
5.00
5.00

Score

PN Wb OO

Score
7

PN WA~ OO

Score
7

W~ o

Sports Hall
T8 U1l Bovs 3 Lap
40.40 sec hall 36m only
Record 320.79 m/min "Speed"any hall
E Harding Notts  2000/01
Scoring race
Number Name Age Club m / min Sec Score
1 581 Cameron Rawson Ullb Sutton 318.43  40.70 7
2 56 Matthew Brown Ullb Mansfield 30423  42.60 6
3 468 Laith Gladwin Ullb worksop 297.93  43.50 5
4 340 Jude Chapman Ullb Rushcliffe 297.25  43.60 4
5 623 Aleks Taylor Ullb Retford 282.97  45.80 3
6 124 Tom Proctor Ullb Newark 282.35  45.90 2
7 710 Alex Ashby Ullb Notts 270.00  48.00 1
Guests
1 485 Oliver Oakes Ullb worksop 28546  45.40
2 574 Oliver Meyrick Ullb sutton 286.09  45.30
3 554 Benjamin Blythe Ullb sutton 280.52  46.20
4 815 Joseph Jennings Ullb Notts 27752  46.70
5 596 Robert Williams Ullb sutton 266.12  48.70
6 491 Jack Cropper Ullb worksop 26557  48.80
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
F3 Ull Boys Standing Triple Jump
Record 6.42 metres
Number Name Age Club Result  Score
1 340 Jude Chapman Ullb Rushcliffe 5.15 7
2 468 Laith Gladwin Ullb wWorksop 5.01 6
3 56 Matthew Brown Ullb Mansfield 4.92 5
4 554 Benjamin Blythe Ullb sutton 4.81 4
5 148 Zach Peutrill Ullb Newark 4.69 3
6 609 Ben Knox Ullb Retford 3.84 2
7 1
1 558 Samuel Bradley Ullb sutton 4.84
2 410 Regan Langley Ullb worksop 4.72
3 485 Oliver Oakes Ullb wWorksop 4.67
4 596 Robert Williams Ullb sutton 4.52
5 70 Shane Goodwin Ullb Mansfield 4.36
6 623 Aleks Taylor Ullb Retford 3.20
T19 Ull Boys 4x1 Lap Relay
51.80 sec hall 36m only
Record 333.59 m/min "Speed"any hall
Worksop 1996/97
Result
Number Name Age Club m/min Min/Sec Score
1| 558 Samuel Bradley Ullb sutton 310.23 55.7 7
574 Oliver Meyrick Ullb sutton
554 Benjamin Blythe Ullb sutton
581 Cameron Rawson U1lb Sutton
2 | 148 Zach Peutrill Ullb Newark 293.38 58.9 6




6 624 Ryan Whiteman
7

Guests
340 Jude Chapman
710 Alex Ashby
802 Daniel Caron
574 Oliver Meyrick
558 Samuel Bradley
124 Tom Proctor
609 Ben Knox
174 Reggie Home
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Ullb

Ullb
Ullb
Ullb
Ullb
Ullb
Ulilb
Ullb
Ullb

Retford

Rushcliffe
Notts
Notts
Sutton
Sutton
Newark
Retford
Newark

3.50

7.50
5.25
5.00
5.00
4.50
4.25
4.25
3.75

174 Reggie Home Ullb Newark

124 Tom Proctor Ullb Newark

180 Jake Mable Ullb Newark

485 Oliver Oakes Ullb Worksop | 290.42 59.5
3 410 Regan Langley Ullb worksop

463 Callum Ward Ullb wWorksop

468 Laith Gladwin Ullb Worksop
4
| 70 Shane Goodwin Ullb Mansfield| 293.88 | 58.8
8| 18 Holly May Spencer Ullg Mansfield
@ | 56 Matthew Brown Ullb Mansfield

62 George Abbott Ullb Mansfield
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T3

U13 Girls Results

U13 Girls

Scoring race

Number
401
119
614
597

15

Name
Sophie Mills
Chantelle Haywood
Emily Maule
Megan Woodhouse
Katherine Atkins

Guest Race
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448
181
428
606
555
576
184
419
131
132
620
136
580
9
594
182
567
598
553

F1

Scorin
Number
614
401
15
555
823
131

Guests
576
181
598
184
611

8
597
580
182
621
567

F8

Emily Race

Lizzie Plaistow
Charlotte Oakes
Emma Dakin

Erin Bowmar
Felicia Miloro
Beth Fitzsimmons
Lucy Harrop
Eleanor Miller
Lauren Mills
Amber Scott
Terren-Jay Moody
Rebecca Quinton
Keeley Tomlinson
Courtney Williams
Emily Tully

Abigail Granger
Andie Woodhouse
Joely Ball

U13 Girls

g race
Name
Emily Maule
Sophie Mills
Katherine Atkins
Erin Bowmar
Rebecca Newton
Eleanor Miller

Felicia Miloro
Lizzie Plaistow
Andie Woodhouse
Beth Fitzsimmons
Megan Maiden
Tammy Tomlinson
Megan Woodhouse
Rebecca Quinton
Emily Tully

Mollie Scott
Abigail Granger

U13 Girls

2 Lap

Record
C Cudjoe

Age

U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g

U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g

Sunday 9th Dec 2012

24.20 sec

357.02 m/min

Notts  1986/87
Club m / min
Worksop 333.59
Newark 315.33
Retford 313.04
Sutton 303.16
Mansfield 301.05
Worksop 332.31
Newark 331.03
Worksop 311.91
Retford 310.79
Sutton 310.79
Sutton 308.57
Newark 305.30
Worksop 304.23
Newark 301.05
Newark 298.96
Retford 297.93
Newark 297.93
Sutton 296.91
Mansfield 294.88
Sutton 286.09
Newark 286.09
Sutton 280.52
Sutton 277.81
Sutton 236.07

hall 36m only
"Speed" any hall

Result
Sec
25.9
27.4
27.6
28.5
28.7

26.0
26.1
27.7
27.8
27.8
28.0
28.3
28.4
28.7
28.9
29.0
29.0
29.1
29.3
30.2
30.2
30.8
31.1
36.6

Vertical High Jump

Record
C Cudjoe

Age

U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g

U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g

Shot

71
Notts

Club
Retford
Worksop
Mansfield
Sutton
Notts
Newark

Sutton
Newark
Sutton
Newark
Retford
Mansfield
Sutton
Sutton
Newark
Retford
Sutton

(2.72kg)

cm

1986/87

Result
50
48
42
42
42
36

44
43
42
40
37
37
36
35
32
31
31

Score

PN Wb OO

Score
7

PN WA~ OO

Standing Triple Jump

sec
m / min
1987/88

m / min
301.05
289.45
285.15
277.81
258.30

285.15
287.04
284.68
273.85
273.42
272.56
270.42
267.91
265.44
258.30

metres

Sports Hall
T10 U13 Girls 4 Lap
54.20
Record 318.82
E Gardner Notts
Scoring race
Number Name Age Club
1 401 Sophie Mills U13g Worksop
2 181 Lizzie Plaistow U13g Newark
3 597 Megan Woodhouse U13g Sutton
4 620 Amber Scott U13g Retford
5 8 Tammy Tomlinson U13g Mansfield
6
7
Guests
1 419 Lucy Harrop U13g Worksop
2 428 Charlotte Oakes U13g Worksop
3 614 Emily Maule U13g Retford
4 132 Lauren Mills U13g Newark
5 621 Mollie Scott U13g Retford
6 580 Rebecca Quinton U13g Sutton
7 136 Terren-Jay Moody U13g Newark
8 616 Hannah Richardson U13g Retford
9 611 Megan Maiden U13g Retford
10 594 Courtney Williams  U13g Sutton
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
16
F16 Ul3 Girls
Record 7.02
C Jelly Mansfield 1991/92
Scoring race
Number Name Age Club
1 448 Emily Race U13g Worksop
2 576 Felicia Miloro U13g Sutton
3 606 Emma Dakin U13g Retford
4 119 Chantelle Haywood U13g Newark
5 15 Katherine Atkins U13g Mansfield
6 823 Rebecca Newton U13g Notts
7
Guests
1 555 Erin Bowmar U13g Sutton
2 620 Amber Scott U13g Retford
3 419 Lucy Harrop U13g Worksop
4 428 Charlotte Oakes U13g Worksop
5 9 Keeley Tomlinson  U13g Mansfield
6 131 Eleanor Miller U13g Newark
7 611 Megan Maiden U13g Retford
8 616 Hannah Richardson U13g Retford
9 132 Lauren Mills U13g Newark
10 621 Mollie Scott U13g Retford
11 567 Abigail Granger U13g Sutton
12 553 Joely Ball U13g Sutton
Ti6 U113 Girls

4x2 Lap Relay

hall 36m only
"Speed" any hall

Result
Sec
57.40
59.70
60.60
62.20
66.90

60.60
60.20
60.70
63.10
63.20
63.40
63.90
64.50
65.10
66.90

Result
6.14
5.70
5.52
5.46
4.82
4.56

5.30
5.15
5.12
4.96
4.55
4.50
4.42
4.31
4.06
4.05
3.60
3.48

Score

PN Wb OO

Score

PN WA~ OO



New Record

Scorin

Number
606
448
598
119
823

9

N o o~ WN B

Guests
1 184
2 616
3 136
4 594
5 553
6 8

7 182

g race

Name
Emma Dakin
Emily Race
Andie Woodhouse
Chantelle Haywood
Rebecca Newton
Keeley Tomlinson

Beth Fitzsimmons
Hannah Richardson
Terren-Jay Moody
Courtney Williams
Joely Ball

Tammy Tomlinson
Emily Tully

Record
Emma Dakin

Age

U13g
U13g
U13g
Ul3g
U13g
U13g

U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g

10.15 metres
Retford Sept 12

Club
Retford
Worksop
Sutton
Newark
Notts
Mansfield

Newark
Retford
Newark
Sutton
Sutton
Mansfield
Newark

Result
10.33
6.77
4.97
4.67
4.26
3.88

5.69
4.97
3.84
3.73
3.56
3.15
3.05

Score

7

PN WS~ OO

1.40.8 min/sec hall 36m only
Record 342.86 m/min "Speed"any hall
Notts 1983/84
Result
Number Name Age Club m/min Min/Sec Score
1| 448 Emily Race U13g Worksop | 32059 | 1.47.8 7
428 Charlotte Oakes U13g Worksop
419 Lucy Harrop U13g Worksop
401 Sophie Mills U13g Worksop
2 | 181 Lizzie Plaistow U13g Newark 309.40 | 1.51.7 6
131 Eleanor Miller U13g Newark
136 Terren-Jay Moody U13g Newark
119 Chantelle Haywood U13g Newark
580 Rebecca Quinton U13g Sutton 302.63 | 1.54.2 5
3 555 Erin Bowmar U13g Sutton
576 Felicia Miloro U13g Sutton
597 Megan Woodhouse U13g Sutton
606 Emma Dakin U13g Retford 292.88 | 1.58.0 4
4 621 Mollie Scott U13g Retford
620 Amber Scott U13g Retford
614 Emily Maule U13g Retford
| 53 Joe Atkins U13b Mansfield| 299.22 | 1.55.5 0
| s Tammy Tomlinson U13g Mansfield
8 9 Keeley Tomlinson  U13g Mansfield
50 Bailey Moulton U13b Mansfield
- | 132 Lauren Mills U13g Newark 286.57 | 2.006 | O
B 160 Cameron Coles U13b Newark
@ | 182 Emily Tully U13g Newark
126 Jake Ludlam U13b  Newark
| 609 Ben Knox Ullb Retford 28282 | 2.022 | O
8| 624 Ryan Whiteman Ullb Retford
3| 611 Megan Maiden U13g Retford
616 Hannah Richardson U13g Retford
| 594 Courtney Williams  U13g Sutton 264.22 | 2.10.8 0
8| 553 Joely Ball U13g Sutton
@ | 598 Andie Woodhouse U13g sutton
567 Abigail Granger U13g Sutton
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U13 Boys Results

T4 U13 Bovs

Scoring race

Number Name
559 Ben Burnham
50 Bailey Moulton
883 Jack Lacey
425 Nathan Langley
126 Jake Ludlam

Guest Race
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Joe Gerrard
Robert Lounds
Samuel Moakes
549 David Allcock
704 Matthew Norris
53 Joe Atkins

484 David Little

466 James Bedford
430 Adam Buckley
404 James Carratt

566
570
577

F4 Ul3 Boys

Scoring race

Number Name
50 Bailey Moulton
566 Joe Gerrard
806 William Giffin
160 Cameron Coles
466 James Bedford

Guests

570 Robert Lounds
53 Joe Atkins
718 Joe Cartwright
704 Matthew Norris
430 Adam Buckley

F11 U13 Boys

Scoring race

Name
Nathan Langley
Jack Lacey
Ben Burnham
Jake Ludlam

Number
425
883
559
126

Guests
549
404
577
466
160
430

David Allcock
James Carratt
Samuel Moakes
James Bedford
Cameron Coles
Adam Buckley

2 Lan
23.30
Record

sec

370.82 m/min

D Wardrop Ruddington 1985/86

Age Club
U13b Sutton
U13b Mansfield
U13b Notts
U13b Worksop
U13b Newark
U13b Sutton
U13b Sutton
U13b Sutton
U13b Sutton
U13b Notts
U13b Mansfield
U13b Worksop
U13b Worksop
U13b Worksop
U13b Worksop

Vertical High Jump

Record 65

m / min

344.22
341.50
331.03
327.27
283.28

337.50
326.04
321.19
306.38
303.16
289.93
286.09
285.15
255.62
242.02

cm

A Gray Grantham 1987/88

Age Club
U13b Mansfield
U13b Sutton
U13b Notts
U13b Newark
U13b Worksop
U13b Sutton
U13b Mansfield
U13b Notts
U13b Notts
U13b Worksop

Shot (3.25kQ)

Record 11.91

Age Club
U13b Worksop
U13b Notts
U13b Sutton
U13b Newark
U13b Sutton
U13b Worksop
U13b Sutton
U13b Worksop
U13b Newark
U13b Worksop

metres
H Hamilton Chesterfield 1993/94

Sunday 9th Dec 2012

hall 36m only
"Speed" any hall

Result
Sec
25.1
25.3
26.1
26.4
30.5

25.6
26.5
26.9
28.2
28.5
29.8
30.2
30.3
33.8
35.7

Result
52
49
39
39
32

40
36
36
35
21

Result

10.76
7.14
5.98
541

6.20
6.11
6.00
5.02
477
471

Score

P NWSOOO

Score

7

P NWMOOOO

Score

7

P NWMOOOO

Sports Hall

T11 U13 Bovs

4 Lap
51.10 sec
Record 338.16 m/min

G Blackman Rushcliffe 1997/98

hall 36m only
"Speed" any hall

Scoring race Result
Number Name Age Club m / min Sec Score
1 559 Ben Burnham U13b sutton 30530 56.60 7
2 883 Jack Lacey U13b Notts 30157 57.30 6
3 160 Cameron Coles U13b Newark 27000  64.00 5
4 484 David Little U13b worksop 26544  65.10 4
5 53 Joe Atkins U13b Mansfield 260.24  66.40 3
6 2
7 1
Guests
1 570 Robert Lounds U13b sutton 29640  58.30
2 577 Samuel Moakes U13b sutton 28657  60.30
3 806 William Giffin U13b Notts 276.92  62.40
4 718 Joe Cartwright U13b Notts 27085  63.80
5
6
7
8
9
10
F9 Ul13 Boys Standing Triple Jump
Record 8.05 metres
Perry Offler Uk Final Apr 07
Scoring race
Number Name Age Club Result  Score
1 425 Nathan Langley U13b worksop 6.50 7
2 549 David Allcock U13b sutton 6.34 6
3 718 Joe Cartwright U13b Notts 6.00 5
4 50 Bailey Moulton U13b Mansfield 5.87 4
5 126 Jake Ludlam U13b Newark 4.76 3
6 2
7 1
Guests
1 566 Joe Gerrard U13b sutton 5.80
2 806 William Giffin U13b Notts 5.16
3 704 Matthew Norris U13b Notts 5.06
4
5
T17 Ul3Boys  4x2Lap Relay
1.38.0 min/sec hall 36m only
Record 352.65 m/min "Speed"any hal
Sutton 1985/86
Result
Number Name Age Club m/min Min/Sec Score
1| 570 Robert Lounds U13b sutton 32329 | 1.46.9 7
577 Samuel Moakes U13b sutton
566 Joe Gerrard U13b sutton
559 Ben Burnham U13b sutton
2 | 718 Joe Cartwright U13b Notts 20845 | 1.55.8 6
806 William Giffin U13b Notts
704 Matthew Norris U13b Notts
883 Jack Lacey U13b Notts
3| 484 David Little U13b worksop | 27429 | 2.06.0 5
466 James Bedford U13b worksop
404 James Carratt U13b worksop
425 Nathan Langley U13b worksop
4 4




U 15 Girls Results Sunday 9th Dec 2012  Sports Hall
T5 U15 Girls 2 Lap T12 U15 Girls 4 Lap
23.90 sec  hall 36m only 53.00 sec hall 36m only
Record 361.51 m/min "Speed"any hal Record 326.04 m /min "Speed"any hall
A Lane Newark 1983/84 R Moran uddingtor 1989/90
Scoring race Result Scoring race Result
Number Name Age Club m / min Sec  Score Number Name Age Club m / min Sec Score
1 154 Molly Ripley U15g Newark 33231 26.0 7 1 153 Charlotte Ripley U15g Newark 31191 55.40 7
2 578 Jasmin Musgrove U15g Sutton 32852 26.3 6 2 578 Jasmin Musgrove U15g Sutton 30263 57.10 6
3 416 Chloe Hallewell U15g Worksop 32481 26.6 5 3 416 Chloe Hallewell U15g worksop ~ 301.05 57.40 5
4 833 Lia White Ul5g Notts 32119 26.9 4 4 833 Lia White U15g Notts 299.48 57.70 4
5 2 Emma Ramsbothan U15¢g Mansfield ~ 310.79 27.8 3 5 3 Immani Miezah U15g Mansfield 29091  59.40 3
6 2 6 2
7 1 7 1
Guest Race Guests
1 153 Charlotte Ripley Ul5g Newark 336.19 25.7 1 154 Molly Ripley U15g Newark 30157 57.30
2 711 Lottie Hyland U15g Notts 33359 25.9 2 711 Lottie Hyland U15g Notts 301.05 57.40
3 406 Bethan Dennis U15g Worksop 32239 26.8 3 406 Bethan Dennis U15g worksop ~ 296.91  58.20
4 137 Asia Moody Ul5g Newark 32119 26.9 4 575 Rimini Miloro U15g Sutton 29091  59.40
5 575 Rimini Miloro U15g Sutton 320.00 27.0 5 137 Asia Moody U15g Newark 289.93 59.60
6 438 Lauren Ward U15g Worksop 31418 27.5 6 429 Stephanie Oakes U15g Wworksop  284.68 60.70
7 429 Stephanie Oakes U15g Worksop 307.47 28.1 7 23 Jade Bacon U15g Mansfield 278.26  62.10
8 546 Natatia Williams U15g Sutton 306.38 28.2 8 546 Natatia Williams U15g Sutton 27781  62.20
9 23 Jade Bacon U1l5g Mansfield ~ 300.00 28.8 9
10 459 Amy Smith Ul5g Worksop 298.96 28.9 10
11 547 Bethany Herbert U1l5g Sutton 29691 29.1 11
12 431 Georgina Page U1l5g Worksop 295.89 29.2 12
F13 U15Girls  Vertical High Jump F18 U15 Girls Standing Long Jump
Record 71 cm Record 2.46 metres
N Hall Sutton 1987/88 AnnaDavis Notts Reg Final 09
Scoring race Scoring race
Number Name Age Club Result Score Number Name Age Club Result Score
1 3 Immani Miezah U15g Mansfield 55 7 1 575 Rimini Miloro U15g Sutton 2.19 7
2 578 Jasmin Musgrove U15g Sutton 50 6 2 153 Charlotte Ripley U15g Newark 2.17 6
3 154 Molly Ripley U15g Newark a7 5 3 833 Lia White U15g Notts 1.99 5
4 438 Lauren Ward U15g Worksop 45 4 4 438 Lauren Ward U15g Worksop 1.91 4
5 822 Bethany Newton U15g Notts 40 3 5 2 Emma Ramsbothan U15g Manstfield 1.77 3
6 2 6 2
7 1 7 1
Guests Guests
1 416 Chloe Hallewell U15g Worksop a7 1 459 Amy Smith U15g Worksop 1.90
2 2 Emma Ramsbothan U15¢g Mansfield 46 2 711 Lottie Hyland U15g Notts 1.82
3 547 Bethany Herbert U15g Sutton 37 3 3 Immani Miezah U15g Mansfield 1.72
4 4 431 Georgina Page U15g Worksop 1.71
5 5 547 Bethany Herbert U15g Sutton 1.50
F2 U15 Girls Shot (3.25 kQg) T14 U15Girls  4x2 Lap Relay
1.38.0 min/sec hall 36m only
Record 11.71 metres Record 352.65 m /min "Speed"any hal
S Chambers Worksop 1984/85 Newark 1987/88
Scoring race Result
Number Name Age Club Result Score Number Name Age Club m/min Min/Sec Score
1 431 Georgina Page U15g Worksop 8.69 7 1| 429 Stephanie Oakes U15g Wworksop | 315.62 | 1.495| 7
2 546 Natatia Williams U15g Sutton 8.51 6 431 Georgina Page U15g Worksop
3 23 Jade Bacon U15g Mansfield 5.73 5 438 Lauren Ward U15g Worksop
4 822 Bethany Newton U15g Notts 5.48 4 406 Bethan Dennis U15g Worksop
5 137 Asia Moody U1l5g Newark 4.90 3 2| 575 Rimini Miloro U15g Sutton 30968 | 1.51.6 | 6
6 2 546 Natatia Williams U15g Sutton
7 1 547 Bethany Herbert U15g Sutton
578 Jasmin Musgrove U15g Sutton
Guests 5
1 406 Bethan Dennis U15g Worksop 6.18 ™
2 459 Amy Smith Ul5g Worksop 4.85
3
8 | 153 Charlotte Ripley U15g Newark 319.41 | 1.48.2
9 8| 137 Asia Moody U15g Newark
10 8 184 Beth Fitzsimmons U13g Newark
11 154 Molly Ripley U15g Newark
12 | 2 EmmaRamsbotham U15g Mansfield | 305.57 | 1.53.1
13 8| 3 Immani Miezah U15g Mansfield
14 8 23 Jade Bacon U15g Mansfield
15 15 Katherine Atkins U13g Manstfield




U15 Boys Results

Sunday 9th Dec 2012

hall 36m only
"Speed" any hall

Result
Sec
23.4
23.7
254
25.9
26.6
274

26.2
28.8
32.2

Result
86
73
70
65
61

64

Result
9.33
9.29
8.70
7.94
7.00

5.72

T6 U15Bovs 2 Lap
22.00 sec
Record 392.73 m/min
M Beaumont Newark 1997/98
Scoring race
Number Name Age Club m/min
1 109 Thomas Brown U15b Newark 369.23
2 563 Callum Denby-Whitt U15b Sutton 364.56
3 403 Thomas Carratt U15b Worksop 340.16
4 61 George Dalton U15b Mansfield 333.59
5 617 Luke Richardson U15b Retford 324.81
6 824 Robert Palmer U15b Notts 315.33
7
Guest Race
1 571 Robert Orrell U15b Sutton 329.77
2 488 Daniel Little U15b Worksop 300.00
3 552 Callum Ball U15b Sutton 268.32
4
F17 U15Boys Speed Bounce 30 sec
Record 91 jumps
Peter Carrington Newark Nov 10
Scoring race
Number Name Age Club
1 617 Luke Richardson U15b Retford
2 824 Robert Palmer U15b Notts
3 488 Daniel Little U15b Worksop
4 571 Robert Orrell U15b Sutton
5 127 Tyler Ludlam U15b Newark
6
7
Guests
1 552 Callum Ball U15b Sutton
2
3
F5 U15Boys Shot (4 kg)
Record 15.74  metres
T Garrett Grantham 1982/83
Scoring race
Number Name Age Club
1 827 John Searston U15b Notts
2 571 Robert Orrell U15b Sutton
3 618 Dominic Riley U15b Retford
4 128 Ben Lynch U15b Newark
5 403 Thomas Carratt U15b Worksop
6
7
Guests
1 127 Tyler Ludlam U15b Newark
2 552 Callum Ball U15b Sutton

3.92

Score

P NWSAOO

Score

7

P NWSOO

Score

7

PN WA OO

Sports Hall
T13 U15 Bovs 4 Lap
46.60 sec hall 36m only
Record 370.82 m/min "Speed"any hall
M Beaumont Newark 1997/98
Scoring race Result
Number Name Age Club m/min Sec Score
1 563 Callum Denby-Whitt U15b sSutton 34422 50.20 7
2 109 Thomas Brown U15b Newark 33488 51.60 6
3 618 Dominic Riley U15b  Retford 329.77  52.40 5
4 61 George Dalton U15b Mansfield 299.48  57.70 4
5 488 Daniel Little U15b worksop 292.88 59.00 3
6 824 Robert Palmer U15b Notts 286.09  60.40 2
7 1
Guests
1 127 Tyler Ludlam U15b Newark 29239  59.10
2 166 Christopher Ward U15b Newark 31079  55.60
3 617 Luke Richardson U15b Retford 30052 57.50
4
F18 U115 Boys Standing Triple Jump
Record 8.5 metres
D Gorrill Mansfield 1992/93
Scoring race
Number Name Age Club Result  Score
1 827 John Searston U15b Notts 7.44 7
2 563 Callum Denby-Whitt U15b Sutton 6.52 6
3 403 Thomas Carratt U15b worksop 6.30 5
4 109 Thomas Brown U15b Newark 6.14 4
5 618 Dominic Riley U15b Retford 5.60 3
6 2
7 1
Guests
1 166 Christopher Ward U15b Newark 5.78
2 128 BenLynch U15b Newark 5.60
3
T15 Ul5Boys 4x2 Lap Relay
1.32.4  min/sec hall 36m only
Record 374.03 m/min "Speed"any hall
Mansfield 1983/84
Result
Number Name Age Club m/min Min/Sec Score
1| 571 Robert Orrell U15b Sutton 33359 | 1.43.6 7
552 Callum Ball U15b Sutton
563 Callum Denby-Whitt U15b sSutton
557 William Bradley U15b  Sutton
2| 166 Christopher Ward U15b Newark 33359 | 1.43.6 6
127 Tyler Ludlam U15b Newark
128 Ben Lynch U15b Newark
109 Thomas Brown U15b  Newark
5
3




Nottinghamshire Sportshall Athletics

Sunday 9th Dec 2012 Sports Hall

Under 9's

Imi 1Lap Sec
Non Scoring Race

number| Position |[Name Club Time
1 Hamish Chettle 16.21
590 2 Daniel Tucker Sutton 16.30
71 3 Casey Evans Mansfield 18.20
4 Nina Taylor 19.70
5 Lucy Knox 20.00
6 Peta Taylor 28.10

7

8

9

10

Adult Relay Relays results

4x1

Non Scoring Race
S 1 Sutton 52.90
S 2 Sutton 53.40
nw 3 Newark 56.00
w 4 Worksop 56.40
n 5 Notts 58.00
m 6 Mansfield 59.00

7




Nottinghamshire Sportshall Athletics

Overall Match and Age group scores for the Year 2012-2013
Mansfield  Newark Notts Retford  Rushcliffe  Sutton Worksop
U 11 Girls Results
Sunday 23rd Sept 2012 26 33 17 14 0 33 23 v
Sunday 14th Oct 2012 12 31 36 12 7 34 22 v
Sunday 11th Nov 2012 28 27 34 11 2 37 18 v
Sunday 9th Dec 2012 14 22 39 0 0 37 29 v
Sunday 13th Jan 2013
Age Group Totals 80 113 126 37 9 141 92 Age Group Totals
U1l Boys Results
Sunday 23rd Sept 2012 35 16 19 14 0 33 31 v
Sunday 14th Oct 2012 18 245 21 0 24 38 305 v
Sunday 11th Nov 2012 32.5 16.5 15 8 29.5 37.5 23 v
Sunday 9th Dec 2012 30 21 12 10 16 34 32 v
Sunday 13th Jan 2013
Age Group Totals 115.5 78 67 32 69.5 142.5 116.5 Age Group Totals
Clubs Mansfield  Newark Notts Retford  Rushcliffe  Sutton Worksop Clubs
U13 Girls Results
Sunday 23rd Sept 2012 13 25.5 8 33 8.5 31 39 v
Sunday 14th Oct 2012 15 17 22 22 26 40 v
Sunday 11th Nov 2012 13 33 14 30 25 39 v
Sunday 9th Dec 2012 16 28 8 32 29 40 v
Sunday 13th Jan 2013
Age Group Totals 57 103.5 52 117 22.5 111 158 Age Group Totals
U13 Boys Results
Sunday 23rd Sept 2012 34 19 23 0 0 38 26 v
Sunday 14th Oct 2012 25 20 30 2 16 39 26 v
Sunday 11th Nov 2012 26 19 26 0 25 35 26 v
Sunday 9th Dec 2012 20 19 33 0 0 38 30 v
Sunday 13th Jan 2013
Age Group Totals 105 77 112 2 41 150 108 Age Group Totals
Clubs Mansfield  Newark Notts Retford  Rushcliffe  Sutton Worksop Clubs
U 15 Girls Results
Sunday 23rd Sept 2012 11 39 22 0 26 34 v
Sunday 14th Oct 2012 27.5 39 21 0 29 30.5 v
Sunday 11th Nov 2012 13 40 25 0 14 315 29.5 v
Sunday 9th Dec 2012 21 28 20 0 0 37 32 v
Sunday 13th Jan 2013
Age Group Totals 725 146 88 0 14 123.5 126 Age Group Totals
U15 Boys Results
Sunday 23rd Sept 2012 4 34 25 13 27 25 v
Sunday 14th Oct 2012 10 30 30 0 39 28 v
Sunday 11th Nov 2012 11 22 23 32 10 34 28 v
Sunday 9th Dec 2012 8 30 24 23 0 36 21 v
Sunday 13th Jan 2013
Age Group Totals 33 116 102 68 10 136 102 Age Group Totals
Clubs Mansfield  Newark Notts Retford  Rushcliffe  Sutton Worksop Clubs
Event Totals 463 633.5 547 256 166 804 702.5 Event Totals
Team Overall Totals
[oiicins] [ UitBoys | [UisGins | [U15Boys]
Sutton 804.0 Sutton 141.0 |Sutton 142.5 [worksop 158.0 [sutton 150.0 [Newark 146.0}sutton 136.0
Worksop 702.5 Notts 126.0 Jworksop 116.5 [Retford 117.0 [Notts 112.0 Jworksop 126.0fNewark 116.0
Newark 633.5 Newark 113.0 [Mansfield 115.5 [sutton 111.0 [worksop 108.0 JSutton 123.5|worksop 102.0
Notts 547.0 Worksop 92.0 [Newark 78.0 |Newark 103.5 [Mmansfield 105.0 [Notts 88.0 [Notts 102.0
Mansfield 463.0 Mansfield 80.0 [JRushcliffe 69.5 |mansfield 57.0 [INewark 77.0 [Mansfield 72.5 JRetford 68.0
Retford 256.0 Retford 37.0 [Notts 67.0 |Notts 52.0 JRushcliffe 41.0 |Rushcliffe 14.0 JMansfield 33.0
Rushcliffe 166.0 Rushcliffe 9.0 |Retford 32.0 JRushcliffe 22.5 |Rretford 2.0 [Retford 0.0 JRushcliffe 10.0




